Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/2/2023

10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023

10/2/2023

10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023

10/2/2023

10/2/2023

10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023

RMP23-002297

RMP23-002298

RMP23-002299

3500 OWL DR

4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3800 CENTRAL RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD

DUPONT AVE /
BROCKWAY ST

APPROX LOC: 4232
EUCLID AVE

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP
1693 ALGONQUIN RD
1100 HICKS RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4701 BARKER AVE

3 POCASSET ON ASBURY
3600 DOVE ST

2000 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3 KENSINGTON ON
OXFORD

APPROX LOC:3204 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2506 FREMONT ST
4600 LINCOLN AVE
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
4701 BARKER AVE

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

FAMILY PROBLEM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/3/2023 8:06:48 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/2/2023

10/2/2023

10/2/2023

10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023

10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023

10/2/2023
10/2/2023

10/2/2023
10/2/2023

RMP23-002300
RMP23-002301
RMP23-002302

RMP23-002303

APPROX LOC: 3241
HAVENWOOD CT

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

1200 CARNEGIE ST
4800 KIMBALL HILL DR

EB ALGONQUIN AT NEW
WILKE

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN
1321 GOLF RD

1251 GOLF RD

3606 WREN LN

4202 LINDEN LN

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
LINDEN LN / OAK LN

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3900 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

1649 ALGONQUIN RD

5406 CHATEAU DR

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 INFO CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
JUVENILE NUISANCE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

VANDALISM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/3/2023 8:06:48 AM
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