



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/2/2023		3500 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2023	RMP23-002297	4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023		DUPONT AVE / BROCKWAY ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
10/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 4232 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/2/2023		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/2/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/2/2023		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		1100 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/2/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		4701 BARKER AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		3 POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		3600 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2023		2000 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2023	RMP23-002298	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2023	RMP23-002299	3 KENSINGTON ON OXFORD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3204 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023		2506 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/2/2023		4600 LINCOLN AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2023		4701 BARKER AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 3241 HAVENWOOD CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/2/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023		1200 CARNEGIE ST	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023		4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		EB ALGONQUIN AT NEW WILKE	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/2/2023	RMP23-002300	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023	RMP23-002301	1321 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
10/2/2023	RMP23-002302	1251 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2023		3606 WREN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		4202 LINDEN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/2/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		LINDEN LN / OAK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/2/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023	RMP23-002303	3900 OWL DR	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2023		1649 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2023		5406 CHATEAU DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER